N FORM COVER SHEET FNTS ONLY MR2349-237

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracement C...

. Name of con	veying party(ies):		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			
Tab settings	101044124		
rr. 6 -93] 18 No. 0651-001			
RM PTO-1595	05-21-1999		

	ab settings 101044124	V V O I I O I O O O O O O O O O O
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): DANIS HUANG PHILIP CHAW	2. Name and address of receiving party(less) Name: CHENG LOONG CORPORATION
Ad	titional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes II No	Rd., Panchiao, Taipei Hsien,
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Taiwan, R.O.C.
	■ Assignment □ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	City: Taipei Country: Taiwan, R.O.C
Ex	ecution Date: 4/23/1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 20 No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution data of the application is: 4/23/1999
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	BL. Patient No.(s) 09 305 437
	Additional numbers at	attached? C. Yes C. No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	Enclosed
	BILKER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
	SUITE 105	
	City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	S NOT US	USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the regiong informative original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	5/4/qs
	Name of Person Signing S Total number at pages including	Signature () ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to the recorded with required coveratest information to:

Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 009954 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) DANIS HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG)
	(2) PHILIP CHAW (FAMILY NAME: CHAW)
(1—5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) CHENG LOONG CORPORATION
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) NO.1, SEC.1, MING SHENG RD., PANCHIAO, ± TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) SUPPORTING STRUCTURE
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	Enteign Application or Case No.
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) onAPRIL 23, 1999
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,
divisional or reissue applicati Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agr concerning this application o sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agr States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agr ting the invention and impro ceedings regarding the inventi 5) The undersigned her the United States resulting fr signee, as Assignee of the en herein assigned, and that he h 6) The undersigned her identification which may be cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment sha benefit of the heirs, executor In witness whereof, exe	ee(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectivements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proon. The property authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Astire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest as (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The property of the firm of ROSENDERS the power to insert on this assignment any further necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for result be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1) Date APRIL 23	1999 DANIS HUANG
(2) Date APRIL 23,	1999 Name of Inventor Serie Umany DANIS HUANG (City Chair PHILIP CHAW)
	Name of Inventor
(4) Date	Name of Inventor
(5) Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Witness
	140

PATENT -- REEL: 009954 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 05/05/1999